
Table 3:

Age

Non-Parametric Correlation Coe�cients Between the Covariates

Age
Married
Male
Non-Hispanic White
Bachelor's Degree or Higher
Household Income
Net Worth
Working Full-time

—
.200**
–.064**
.197**
.043
–.011
.224**
–.257**

Married

—
.108**
.168**
.265**
.112**
.118**
.161**

Male

—
.057*
.101**
.019
–.014
.220**

Non-Hispanic
White

—
.087**
.014
.047*
.001

Bachelor's
Degree or

Higher
Household 

Income Net Worth Working
Full-time

—
.170**
.192**
.265**

—
.373**
.017

—
–.132** —

Notes: ** = correlation is signi�cant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed); * = correlation is signi�cant at the 0.05 level (2-tailed).


