Table 3: Non-Parametric Correlation Coefficients Between the Covariates								
	Age	Married	Male	Non-Hispanic White	Bachelor's Degree or Higher	Household Income	Net Worth	Working Full-time
Age	_							
Married	.200**	_						
Male	064**	.108**	_					
Non-Hispanic White	.197**	.168**	.057*	_				
Bachelor's Degree or Higher	.043	.265**	.101**	.087**	_			
Household Income	011	.112**	.019	.014	.170**	_		
Net Worth	.224**	.118**	014	.047*	.192**	.373**	_	
Working Full-time	257**	.161**	.220**	.001	.265**	.017	132**	_
Notes: ** = correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed); * = correlation is significant at the 0.05 level (2-tailed).								